

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.15741/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Dushyan Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Sameaul, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.01.20

19:02:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanth Nayak, Adv.

SLP(C) 15668/12

SLP 15688/11

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In course of hearing, regard being had to the relationship between the parties, we are disposed to think that there may be a possibility of settlement. Needless to say, we have been earlier apprised that some kind of discussion was in progress. However, Mr. Dushyant Dave, Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Mr. V.A. Mohta and Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel appearing for various parties, have submitted that they would discuss with their briefing counsel and, if required, they would intervene and make an endeavour to arrive at a settlement, if possible.

List the matters on 24th February, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master