

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012 in WP No. 4669/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

ANILKUMAR JINABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINCHANDRA JINABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, permission to file additional documents, substitution of deceased petitioner, permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15741/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pachkhande, Adv.
Mr. Punit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the interim report of the learned Mediator. Considering the facts in entirety, time is extended till the end of July 2015.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 04.08.2015. This Court hopes that the parties shall cooperate with the proceedings.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master